

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Fred Waring Drive, Roadway Improvements, from Adams Street  
to Port Maria Road in the City of La Quinta and Bermuda Dunes area**

**Advertised: July 30, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3-52)**

**Addenda: 1 (08/22/13), 2 (08/28/13)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 4, 2013**

**PROJECT No. B5-0689, State Aid No. SLPPCL13-5956(220)**

					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Granite Construction Company Indio, CA 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	760090	MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION, AND FINAL CLEANUP	LS	1	390,000.00	390,000.00	390,000.00	390,000.00
2	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
3	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
5	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
6	000003	REMOVE MAILBOX	EA	21	50.00	1,050.00	50.00	1,050.00
7	000003	REMOVE BLOCK WALL	SQFT	16,885	2.50	42,212.50	5.00	84,425.00
8	150711	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	5,074	2.00	10,148.00	0.35	1,775.90
9	150712	REMOVE PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	902	5.00	4,510.00	1.25	1,127.50
10	150742	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	12	100.00	1,200.00	150.00	1,800.00
11	150770	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQFT	164,563	1.20	197,475.60	0.35	57,597.05
12	150770	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (DRIVEWAY)	SQFT	5,232	0.50	2,616.00	0.80	4,185.60
13	150812	REMOVE PIPE (12" RCP)	LF	9	30.00	270.00	150.00	1,350.00
14	150820	REMOVE INLET	EA	1	800.00	800.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
15	153210	REMOVE CONCRETE [PAVEMENT AND CROSS GUTTER]	SQFT	18,876	1.50	28,314.00	1.00	18,876.00
16	000003	REMOVE AND SALVAGE PLANTER BLOCK WALL ON PROPERTY	SQFT	684	15.00	10,260.00	5.00	3,420.00
17	000003	SALVAGE ROCK HARDSCAPE	SQFT	1,000	10.00	10,000.00	6.00	6,000.00
18	000003	REMOVE AND SALVAGE PICKET FENCE	SQFT	498	5.00	2,490.00	5.00	2,490.00
19	160120	REMOVE TREE	EA	40	400.00	16,000.00	500.00	20,000.00
20	153241	REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB, GUTTER AND SIDEWALK)	SQFT	16,084	1.80	28,951.20	1.20	19,300.80
21	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	283,000.00	283,000.00	333,467.00	333,467.00
22	000003	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT (DETOUR)	LS	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
23	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) (4' X 0.5' RCB)	CY	11	1,320.00	14,520.00	1,100.00	12,100.00
24	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) (4.5' X 0.5' RCB)	CY	5	1,320.00	6,600.00	1,100.00	5,500.00
25	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) (4' X 0.67' RCB)	CY	5	1,320.00	6,600.00	1,100.00	5,500.00
26	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) (7' X 0.5' RCB)	CY	11	1,320.00	14,520.00	1,200.00	13,200.00
27	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) (7' X 1' RCB)	CY	302	1,320.00	398,640.00	1,200.00	362,400.00
28	000001	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM	----	----	----	----	----	----
29	650010	12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	5	80.00	400.00	300.00	1,500.00
30	208603	8" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	10	60.00	600.00	10.00	100.00
31	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) (CRS 209)	SQFT	5,549	9.00	49,941.00	8.00	44,392.00
32	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION) (CURB DRAIN SYSTEM PER DETAIL IN SHEET C-15)	CY	2	500.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
33	731507	MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER DEPRESSION) (LA QUINTA STD PLAN NO. 330 - CASE C)	CY	3	650.00	1,950.00	2,500.00	7,500.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Fred Waring Drive, Roadway Improvements, from Adams Street  
to Port Maria Road in the City of La Quinta and Bermuda Dunes area**

**Advertised: July 30, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3-52)**

**Addenda: 1 (08/22/13), 2 (08/28/13)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 4, 2013**

**PROJECT No. B5-0689, State Aid No. SLPPCL13-5956(220)**

					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Granite Construction Company Indio, CA 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
34	709904	CATCH BASIN [(CURB INLET) (LA QUINTA STD PLAN NO. 300 - NO. 1)]	EA	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
35	000003	MANHOLE (RCFC&WCDS MH 256)	EA	3	2,500.00	7,500.00	1,000.00	3,000.00
36	000003	JUNCTION STRUCTURE (LA QUINTA STD PLAN NO. 352)	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
37	000003	TRASH RACK (SPPWC STD PLAN NO. 361-2)	EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
38	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (8")	LF	2,074	18.00	37,332.00	20.00	41,480.00
39	730010	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB ) (LA QUINTA STD PLAN NO. 210)	LF	4,915	9.00	44,235.00	10.00	49,150.00
40	017307	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "C" CURB) (CRS 202)	LF	2,301	16.00	36,816.00	20.00	46,020.00
41	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	371	10.00	3,710.00	20.00	7,420.00
42	730010	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) (TRANSITION)	LF	81	16.00	1,296.00	50.00	4,050.00
43	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (TRANSITION 8" TO 12")	LF	82	20.00	1,640.00	40.00	3,280.00
44	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	SQFT	630	10.00	6,300.00	5.00	3,150.00
45	731519	MINOR CONCRETE (STAMPED COLORED CONCRETE PAVEMENT)	SQFT	36,773	8.00	294,184.00	10.00	367,730.00
46	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	9,410	5.00	47,050.00	4.00	37,640.00
47	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [CONCRETE STRIP]	SQFT	2,395	5.00	11,975.00	6.00	14,370.00
48	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (LA QUINTA STD PLAN NO. 250 - CASE B)	SQFT	845	7.00	5,915.00	6.00	5,070.00
49	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CALTRANS STD PLAN A88A - CASE C)	SQFT	135	7.50	1,012.50	6.00	810.00
50	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CALTRANS STD PLAN A88A - CASE F)	SQFT	144	8.00	1,152.00	6.00	864.00
51	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CALTRANS STD PLAN A88B - CASE CM)	SQFT	200	8.00	1,600.00	6.00	1,200.00
52	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	SQFT	673	7.00	4,711.00	6.00	4,038.00
53	000003	GUTTER WITH CURBS	LF	55	20.00	1,100.00	90.00	4,950.00
54	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [SPLIT GRADE MEDIAN NOSE]	LF	195	170.00	33,150.00	100.00	19,500.00
55	839510	HEADLIGHT GLARE SCREEN	LF	195	70.00	13,650.00	65.00	12,675.00
56	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [PCC RETAINING CURB]	LF	60	30.00	1,800.00	25.00	1,500.00
57	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [UTILITY ISLAND]	SQFT	278	8.00	2,224.00	5.00	1,390.00
58	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [WATER METER PAD]	SQFT	128	10.00	1,280.00	5.00	640.00
59	518002	SOUND WALL (MASONRY BLOCK) (RANCHO OCOTILLO)	LS	1	863,000.00	863,000.00	500,000.00	500,000.00
60	518002	SOUND WALL (MASONRY BLOCK) (LA QUINTA PALMS)	LS	1	606,000.00	606,000.00	750,000.00	750,000.00
61	013901	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	3,617	90.00	325,530.00	95.00	343,615.00
62	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQFT	132,701	1.00	132,701.00	0.25	33,175.25
63	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	3,390	10.00	33,900.00	8.00	27,120.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Fred Waring Drive, Roadway Improvements, from Adams Street  
to Port Maria Road in the City of La Quinta and Bermuda Dunes area**

**Advertised: July 30, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3-52)**

**Addenda: 1 (08/22/13), 2 (08/28/13)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 4, 2013**

**PROJECT No. B5-0689, State Aid No. SLPPCL13-5956(220)**

					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Granite Construction Company Indio, CA 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
64	198010	IMPORTED BORROW	CY	4,370	40.00	174,800.00	12.00	52,440.00
65	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	2,599.0	45.00	116,955.00	60.00	155,940.00
66	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	3,636	85.00	309,060.00	80.00	290,880.00
67	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) [PAVING WITH CONCRETE PAVERS]	SQFT	3,762	25.00	94,050.00	10.00	37,620.00
68	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	23099	0.50	11,549.50	0.40	9,239.60
69	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1658	8.00	13,264.00	3.50	5,803.00
70	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	391	6.00	2,346.00	3.00	1,173.00
71	015602	FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN	EA	2	1,000.00	2,000.00	500.00	1,000.00
72	066148	RELOCATE SIGNS	EA	10	150.00	1,500.00	250.00	2,500.00
73	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	22	250.00	5,500.00	250.00	5,500.00
74	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	50	50.00	2,500.00	40.00	2,000.00
75	820130	OBJECT MARKER	EA	15	120.00	1,800.00	60.00	900.00
76	000003	CONSTRUCT MONUMENT SIGN	EA	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	10,000.30	10,000.30
77	511035	ARCHITECTURAL TREATMENT [WALL PLAQUE]	EA	2	1,850.00	3,700.00	6,000.00	12,000.00
78	000003	POST MOUNTED MAILBOX	EA	21	250.00	5,250.00	100.00	2,100.00
79	000001	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM	----	----	----	----	----	----
80	861501	MODIFY SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (ADAMS STREET)	LS	1	45,000.00	45,000.00	130,000.00	130,000.00
81	861501	MODIFY SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (DUNE PALMS ROAD)	LS	1	150,000.00	150,000.00	175,000.00	175,000.00
82	000001	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM	----	----	----	----	----	----
83	518201	MASONRY BLOCK WALL	SQFT	8,051	40.00	322,040.00	30.00	241,530.00
84	513553	RETAINING WALL (MASONRY WALL)	SQFT	980	60.00	58,800.00	35.00	34,300.00
85	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	SQFT	8,514	8.00	68,112.00	6.00	51,084.00
86	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [WALKWAY AND PAVEMENT INFILL]	SQFT	160	7.00	1,120.00	6.00	960.00
87	731519	MINOR CONCRETE (STAMPED CONCRETE) [FOR DRIVEWAY]	SQFT	720	9.00	6,480.00	8.00	5,760.00
88	000003	RECONSTRUCT PILASTER TO MATCH EXISTING	EA	20	400.00	8,000.00	1,800.00	36,000.00
89	000003	ADJUST MANUAL DRIVEWAY SLIDING GATE	EA	3	4,000.00	12,000.00	1,500.00	4,500.00
90	000003	ADJUST MOTORIZED DRIVEWAY SLIDING GATE	EA	12	7,500.00	90,000.00	2,000.00	24,000.00
91	000003	MANUAL DRIVEWAY SLIDING GATE	EA	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
92	000001	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM	----	----	----	----	----	----
93	000001	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM	----	----	----	----	----	----
94	000003	RECONSTRUCT GATE TRENCH	EA	5	3,500.00	17,500.00	6,000.00	30,000.00
95	000001	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM	----	----	----	----	----	----
96	000003	ADJUST PEDESTRIAN GATES	EA	6	1,500.00	9,000.00	750.00	4,500.00
97	000003	REMOVE AND RECONSTRUCT CONCRETE STEPS	SQFT	350	25.00	8,750.00	35.00	12,250.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Fred Waring Drive, Roadway Improvements, from Adams Street  
to Port Maria Road in the City of La Quinta and Bermuda Dunes area**

**Advertised: July 30, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3-52)**

**Addenda: 1 (08/22/13), 2 (08/28/13)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 4, 2013**

**PROJECT No. B5-0689, State Aid No. SLPPCL13-5956(220)**

					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Granite Construction Company Indio, CA 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
98	000003	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE STEPS	SQFT	20	20.00	400.00	80.00	1,600.00
99	000003	CONSTRUCT DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE	EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
100	000003	REMOVE AND RECONSTRUCT WROUGHT IRON FENCE ON BLOCK WALL	LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
101	000003	CONSTRUCT BLOCK RETAINING WALL PER SPPWC STD PLAN NO.618-3 WITH BRICK CAP	LF	50	70.00	3,500.00	225.00	11,250.00
102	151554	RECONSTRUCT CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-6), (SLATTED WITH BARBED WIRE, L=8)	EA	2	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,100.00	2,200.00
103	151540	RECONSTRUCT CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6), (SLATTED WITH BARBED WIRE)	LF	90	45.00	4,050.00	75.00	6,750.00
104	000003	LANDSCAPE REPLACEMENT (BERMUDA DUNES HOMES)	LS	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
105	000003	LANDSCAPE REPLACEMENT (RANCHO OCOTILLO HOMES)	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
106	000003	FINE GRADING	SQFT	9,830	0.35	3,440.50	1.00	9,830.00
107	000003	IRRIGATION & ELECTRICAL STREET CROSSINGS	LS	1	28,500.00	28,500.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
108	000003	2" DEPTH DECOMPOSED GRANITE TYPE #1	SQFT	4,170	0.85	3,544.50	2.00	8,340.00
109	000003	2" DEPTH DECOMPOSED GRANITE TYPE #2	SQFT	5,660	0.85	4,811.00	2.50	14,150.00
110	000003	2' DIAMETER CALIF. GOLD BOULDERS	EA	24	150.00	3,600.00	150.00	3,600.00
111	000003	3' DIAMETER CALIF. GOLD BOULDERS	EA	21	320.00	6,720.00	150.00	3,150.00
112	000003	4' DIAMETER CALIF. GOLD BOULDERS	EA	2	600.00	1,200.00	300.00	600.00
113	000003	PERMA-LOC ASPHALT EDGE	LF	754	6.25	4,712.50	15.00	11,310.00
114	000003	4"-8" ARIZONA COBBLE DECORATIVE ROCK	SQFT	2,708	1.75	4,739.00	4.00	10,832.00
115	000003	INSTALL COMPLETE AUTOMATIC IRRIGATION SYSTEM PER PLANS. (HOT TAP, SERVICE LINE, METER BY CVWD)	LS	1	65,000.00	65,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
116	000003	INSTALL ELECTRICAL/LANDSCAPE LIGHTING SYSTEM PER PLANS	LS	1	101,802.00	101,802.00	105,000.00	105,000.00
117	000003	ACACIA STENOPHYLLA (24" BOX)	EA	4	255.00	1,020.00	350.00	1,400.00
118	000003	CERCIDIUM X 'DESERT MUSEUM' (24" BOX MULTI-TRUNK)	EA	6	255.00	1,530.00	425.00	2,550.00
119	000003	CHILOPSIS LINEARIS (24" BOX)	EA	9	255.00	2,295.00	350.00	3,150.00
120	000003	LAGERSTROEMIA INDICA 'WATERMELON RED' (24" BOX)	EA	2	255.00	510.00	350.00	700.00
121	000003	PYRUS KAWAKAMII (24" BOX)	EA	4	255.00	1,020.00	400.00	1,600.00
122	000003	BRAHEA ARMATA (3'-5')	EA	15	300.00	4,500.00	475.00	7,125.00
123	000003	CHAMAEROPS HUMILIS (24" BOX)	EA	21	300.00	6,300.00	400.00	8,400.00
124	000003	WASHINGTONIA ROBUSTA (10'-14' BTH)	EA	9	1,600.00	14,400.00	1,500.00	13,500.00
125	000003	CAESALPINIA PULCHERRIMA (5 GAL)	EA	9	20.00	180.00	40.00	360.00
126	000003	CASSIA NEMOPHILA (5 GAL)	EA	9	20.00	180.00	40.00	360.00
127	000003	DASYLLIRION WHEELERI (5 GAL)	EA	22	20.00	440.00	40.00	880.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Fred Waring Drive, Roadway Improvements, from Adams Street  
to Port Maria Road in the City of La Quinta and Bermuda Dunes area**

**Advertised: July 30, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3-52)**

**Addenda: 1 (08/22/13), 2 (08/28/13)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 4, 2013**

**PROJECT No. B5-0689, State Aid No. SLPPCL13-5956(220)**

					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Granite Construction Company Indio, CA 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
128	000003	ECHINOCACTUS GRUSONII (8" - 12")	EA	30	20.00	600.00	65.00	1,950.00
129	000003	FOUGUIERIA SPLENDENS (7 CANE MIN.)	EA	13	45.00	585.00	100.00	1,300.00
130	000003	HESPERALOE PARVIFLORA (5 GAL)	EA	6	20.00	120.00	40.00	240.00
131	000003	LEUCOPHYLLUM CANDIDUM 'THUNDER CLOUD' (5 GAL)	EA	10	20.00	200.00	45.00	450.00
132	000003	RUELLIA BRITTONIANA (5 GAL)	EA	8	20.00	160.00	40.00	320.00
133	000003	SALVIA GREGGII (5 GAL)	EA	20	20.00	400.00	40.00	800.00
134	000003	BOUGAINVILLEA '00-LA-LA' (5 GAL)	EA	19	30.00	570.00	65.00	1,235.00
135	000003	LANTANA CAMARA (1 GAL)	EA	27	15.00	405.00	30.00	810.00
136	000003	LANTANA MONTEVIDENSIS (5 GAL)	EA	17	20.00	340.00	40.00	680.00
137	000003	STAMPED CONCRETE PAVING FOR MEDIAN	SQFT	4,032	14.00	56,448.00	8.00	32,256.00
138	000003	BOUGAINVILLEA '00-LA-LA' REPLACEMENT PLANTS (5 GAL)	EA	22	30.00	660.00	65.00	1,430.00
139	000003	CASSIA NEMOPHILA REPLACEMENT PLANTS (5 GAL)	EA	58	20.00	1,160.00	40.00	2,320.00
140	000003	LANTANA MONTEVIDENSIS REPLACEMENT PLANTS (5 GAL)	EA	20	20.00	400.00	40.00	800.00
141	000003	REPLACE EXISTING LANDSCAPING AND IRRIGATION REMOVED/DAMAGED DUE TO BLOCK WALL CONSTRUCTION	LS	1	35,000.00	35,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
142	000003	ONE YEAR MAINTENANCE/ PLANT ESTABLISHMENT	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
143	152402	ADJUST WATER VALVE COVER TO GRADE [CVWD]	EA	4	400.00	1,600.00	800.00	3,200.00
144	000003	IMPERIAL IRRIGATION DISTRICT (IID) IMPROVEMENTS	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00
145	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (TRANSITION STRUCTURE)	CY	54	1,320.00	71,280.00	1,300.00	70,200.00
146	510501	MINOR CONCRETE (CONTINUOUS REINFORCED CONCRETE STRIP)	SQFT	5,101	20.00	102,020.00	18.00	91,818.00
147	000003	PLANTER WALL RETROFIT AND HEIGHT EXTENSION	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
148	000003	CONSTRUCT SLOUGH WALL	LF	190	20.00	3,800.00	50.00	9,500.00
149	000003	BLOCK WALL HEIGHT EXTENSION WITH TUBULAR STEEL FENCE	LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
150	000003	WALL MOUNTED CALL BOX	EA	2	400.00	800.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
151	000003	SALVAGE AND REINSTALL LIGHTS ON WALLS AND PILASTERS	EA	5	800.00	4,000.00	500.00	2,500.00
152	000003	SALVAGE AND REINSTALL STATUES ON PILASTERS	EA	4	1,000.00	4,000.00	400.00	1,600.00
153	000003	SALVAGE AND REINSTALL FLAG POLE AND UPLIGHTS	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
154	994647	ARCHITECTURAL WORK (DECORATIVE ARCHES)	EA	3	2,000.00	6,000.00	8,000.00	24,000.00
155	800360	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6), SLATTED	LF	38	30.00	1,140.00	50.00	1,900.00
156	000003	REMOVE INTERLOCKING CONCRETE PAVER BLOCKS	LS	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
157	000003	MINOR CONCRETE (6" CURB AND GUTTER- REVERSE & TRANSITION GUTTERS)	LF	80	20.00	1,600.00	40.00	3,200.00
158	860408	STREET LIGHTING	LS	1	16,000.00	16,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
		<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>				<b>6,533,590.80</b>		<b>5,996,520.00</b>
		<b>ITEMS 1 - 158</b>						

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Fred Waring Drive, Roadway Improvements, from Adams Street to Port Maria Road in the City of La Quinta and Bermuda Dunes area**

**Advertised: July 30, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3-52)**

**Addenda: 1 (08/22/13), 2 (08/28/13)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 4, 2013**

**PROJECT No. B5-0689, State Aid No. SLPPCL13-5956(220)**

					2 Los Angeles Engineering, Inc. Covina, CA 91723			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
1	760090	MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION, AND FINAL CLEANUP	LS	1	100,000.00	100,000.00		
2	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00		
3	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00		
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00		
5	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00		
6	000003	REMOVE MAILBOX	EA	21	100.00	2,100.00		
7	000003	REMOVE BLOCK WALL	SQFT	16,885	5.00	84,425.00		
8	150711	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	5,074	0.40	2,029.60		
9	150712	REMOVE PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	902	3.00	2,706.00		
10	150742	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	12	100.00	1,200.00		
11	150770	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQFT	164,563	1.50	246,844.50		
12	150770	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (DRIVEWAY)	SQFT	5,232	2.00	10,464.00		
13	150812	REMOVE PIPE (12" RCP)	LF	9	200.00	1,800.00		
14	150820	REMOVE INLET	EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00		
15	153210	REMOVE CONCRETE [PAVEMENT AND CROSS GUTTER]	SQFT	18,876	2.00	37,752.00		
16	000003	REMOVE AND SALVAGE PLANTER BLOCK WALL ON PROPERTY	SQFT	684	14.00	9,576.00		
17	000003	SALVAGE ROCK HARDSCAPE	SQFT	1,000	10.00	10,000.00		
18	000003	REMOVE AND SALVAGE PICKET FENCE	SQFT	498	6.50	3,237.00		
19	160120	REMOVE TREE	EA	40	1,500.00	60,000.00		
20	153241	REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB, GUTTER AND SIDEWALK)	SQFT	16,084	1.25	20,105.00		
21	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	719,000.00	719,000.00		
22	000003	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT (DETOUR)	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00		
23	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) (4' X 0.5' RCB)	CY	11	1,029.00	11,319.00		
24	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) (4.5' X 0.5' RCB)	CY	5	1,029.00	5,145.00		
25	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) (4' X 0.67' RCB)	CY	5	1,029.00	5,145.00		
26	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) (7' X 0.5' RCB)	CY	11	1,029.00	11,319.00		
27	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) (7' X 1' RCB)	CY	302	1,029.00	310,758.00		
28	000001	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM	----	----	----	----		
29	650010	12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	5	200.00	1,000.00		
30	208603	8" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	10	200.00	2,000.00		
31	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) (CRS 209)	SQFT	5,549	8.25	45,779.25		
32	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION) (CURB DRAIN SYSTEM PER DETAIL IN SHEET C-15)	CY	2	4,500.00	9,000.00		
33	731507	MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER DEPRESSION) (LA QUINTA STD PLAN NO. 330 - CASE C)	CY	3	800.00	2,400.00		

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Fred Waring Drive, Roadway Improvements, from Adams Street  
to Port Maria Road in the City of La Quinta and Bermuda Dunes area**

**Advertised: July 30, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3-52)**

**Addenda: 1 (08/22/13), 2 (08/28/13)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 4, 2013**

**PROJECT No. B5-0689, State Aid No. SLPPCL13-5956(220)**

					2 Los Angeles Engineering, Inc. Covina, CA 91723			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
34	709904	CATCH BASIN [(CURB INLET) (LA QUINTA STD PLAN NO. 300 - NO. 1)]	EA	1	2,800.00	2,800.00		
35	000003	MANHOLE (RCFC&WCDS MH 256)	EA	3	1,500.00	4,500.00		
36	000003	JUNCTION STRUCTURE (LA QUINTA STD PLAN NO. 352)	EA	1	2,800.00	2,800.00		
37	000003	TRASH RACK (SPPWC STD PLAN NO. 361-2)	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00		
38	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (8")	LF	2,074	30.00	62,220.00		
39	730010	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB ) (LA QUINTA STD PLAN NO. 210)	LF	4,915	14.00	68,810.00		
40	017307	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "C" CURB) (CRS 202)	LF	2,301	26.00	59,826.00		
41	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	371	23.00	8,533.00		
42	730010	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) (TRANSITION)	LF	81	30.00	2,430.00		
43	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (TRANSITION 8" TO 12")	LF	82	35.00	2,870.00		
44	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	SQFT	630	10.00	6,300.00		
45	731519	MINOR CONCRETE (STAMPED COLORED CONCRETE PAVEMENT)	SQFT	36,773	10.00	367,730.00		
46	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	9,410	4.25	39,992.50		
47	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [CONCRETE STRIP]	SQFT	2,395	8.00	19,160.00		
48	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (LA QUINTA STD PLAN NO. 250 - CASE B)	SQFT	845	14.50	12,252.50		
49	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CALTRANS STD PLAN A88A - CASE C)	SQFT	135	16.50	2,227.50		
50	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CALTRANS STD PLAN A88A - CASE F)	SQFT	144	15.50	2,232.00		
51	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CALTRANS STD PLAN A88B - CASE CM)	SQFT	200	11.50	2,300.00		
52	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	SQFT	673	13.50	9,085.50		
53	000003	GUTTER WITH CURBS	LF	55	60.00	3,300.00		
54	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [SPLIT GRADE MEDIAN NOSE]	LF	195	35.00	6,825.00		
55	839510	HEADLIGHT GLARE SCREEN	LF	195	74.00	14,430.00		
56	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [PCC RETAINING CURB]	LF	60	60.00	3,600.00		
57	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [UTILITY ISLAND]	SQFT	278	10.00	2,780.00		
58	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [WATER METER PAD]	SQFT	128	10.00	1,280.00		
59	518002	SOUND WALL (MASONRY BLOCK) (RANCHO OCOTILLO)	LS	1	500,000.00	500,000.00		
60	518002	SOUND WALL (MASONRY BLOCK) (LA QUINTA PALMS)	LS	1	630,000.00	630,000.00		
61	013901	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	3,617	125.00	452,125.00		
62	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQFT	132,701	0.25	33,175.25		
63	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	3,390	28.00	94,920.00		

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Fred Waring Drive, Roadway Improvements, from Adams Street  
to Port Maria Road in the City of La Quinta and Bermuda Dunes area**

**Advertised: July 30, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3-52)**

**Addenda: 1 (08/22/13), 2 (08/28/13)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 4, 2013**

**PROJECT No. B5-0689, State Aid No. SLPPCL13-5956(220)**

					2 Los Angeles Engineering, Inc. Covina, CA 91723			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
64	198010	IMPORTED BORROW	CY	4,370	57.00	249,090.00		
65	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	2,599.0	63.00	163,737.00		
66	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	3,636	85.00	309,060.00		
67	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) [PAVING WITH CONCRETE PAVERS]	SQFT	3,762	16.00	60,192.00		
68	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	23099	0.40	9,239.60		
69	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1658	3.50	5,803.00		
70	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	391	3.00	1,173.00		
71	015602	FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN	EA	2	3,000.00	6,000.00		
72	066148	RELOCATE SIGNS	EA	10	150.00	1,500.00		
73	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	22	250.00	5,500.00		
74	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	50	50.00	2,500.00		
75	820130	OBJECT MARKER	EA	15	50.00	750.00		
76	000003	CONSTRUCT MONUMENT SIGN	EA	1	17,000.00	17,000.00		
77	511035	ARCHITECTURAL TREATMENT [WALL PLAQUE]	EA	2	17,000.00	34,000.00		
78	000003	POST MOUNTED MAILBOX	EA	21	250.00	5,250.00		
79	000001	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM	----	----	----	----		
80	861501	MODIFY SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (ADAMS STREET)	LS	1	125,000.00	125,000.00		
81	861501	MODIFY SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (DUNE PALMS ROAD)	LS	1	170,000.00	170,000.00		
82	000001	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM	----	----	----	----		
83	518201	MASONRY BLOCK WALL	SQFT	8,051	44.00	354,244.00		
84	513553	RETAINING WALL (MASONRY WALL)	SQFT	980	35.00	34,300.00		
85	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	SQFT	8,514	9.50	80,883.00		
86	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [WALKWAY AND PAVEMENT INFILL]	SQFT	160	10.00	1,600.00		
87	731519	MINOR CONCRETE (STAMPED CONCRETE) [FOR DRIVEWAY]	SQFT	720	12.00	8,640.00		
88	000003	RECONSTRUCT PILASTER TO MATCH EXISTING	EA	20	1,750.00	35,000.00		
89	000003	ADJUST MANUAL DRIVEWAY SLIDING GATE	EA	3	6,000.00	18,000.00		
90	000003	ADJUST MOTORIZED DRIVEWAY SLIDING GATE	EA	12	3,250.00	39,000.00		
91	000003	MANUAL DRIVEWAY SLIDING GATE	EA	1	11,500.00	11,500.00		
92	000001	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM	----	----	----	----		
93	000001	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM	----	----	----	----		
94	000003	RECONSTRUCT GATE TRENCH	EA	5	3,000.00	15,000.00		
95	000001	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM	----	----	----	----		
96	000003	ADJUST PEDESTRIAN GATES	EA	6	1,510.00	9,060.00		
97	000003	REMOVE AND RECONSTRUCT CONCRETE STEPS	SQFT	350	20.00	7,000.00		



**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Fred Waring Drive, Roadway Improvements, from Adams Street  
to Port Maria Road in the City of La Quinta and Bermuda Dunes area**

**Advertised: July 30, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3-52)**

**Addenda: 1 (08/22/13), 2 (08/28/13)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 4, 2013**

**PROJECT No. B5-0689, State Aid No. SLPPCL13-5956(220)**

					2 Los Angeles Engineering, Inc. Covina, CA 91723			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
98	000003	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE STEPS	SQFT	20	60.00	1,200.00		
99	000003	CONSTRUCT DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE	EA	1	20,000.00	20,000.00		
100	000003	REMOVE AND RECONSTRUCT WROUGHT IRON FENCE ON BLOCK WALL	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00		
101	000003	CONSTRUCT BLOCK RETAINING WALL PER SPPWC STD PLAN NO.618-3 WITH BRICK CAP	LF	50	180.00	9,000.00		
102	151554	RECONSTRUCT CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-6), (SLATTED WITH BARBED WIRE, L=8')	EA	2	1,100.00	2,200.00		
103	151540	RECONSTRUCT CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6), (SLATTED WITH BARBED WIRE)	LF	90	75.00	6,750.00		
104	000003	LANDSCAPE REPLACEMENT (BERMUDA DUNES HOMES)	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00		
105	000003	LANDSCAPE REPLACEMENT (RANCHO OCOTILLO HOMES)	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00		
106	000003	FINE GRADING	SQFT	9,830	0.50	4,915.00		
107	000003	IRRIGATION & ELECTRICAL STREET CROSSINGS	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00		
108	000003	2" DEPTH DECOMPOSED GRANITE TYPE #1	SQFT	4,170	2.00	8,340.00		
109	000003	2" DEPTH DECOMPOSED GRANITE TYPE #2	SQFT	5,660	3.00	16,980.00		
110	000003	2' DIAMETER CALIF. GOLD BOULDERS	EA	24	168.00	4,032.00		
111	000003	3' DIAMETER CALIF. GOLD BOULDERS	EA	21	320.00	6,720.00		
112	000003	4' DIAMETER CALIF. GOLD BOULDERS	EA	2	400.00	800.00		
113	000003	PERMA-LOC ASPHALT EDGE	LF	754	11.00	8,294.00		
114	000003	4"-8" ARIZONA COBBLE DECORATIVE ROCK	SQFT	2,708	5.00	13,540.00		
115	000003	INSTALL COMPLETE AUTOMATIC IRRIGATION SYSTEM PER PLANS. (HOT TAP, SERVICE LINE, METER BY CVWD)	LS	1	90,000.00	90,000.00		
116	000003	INSTALL ELECTRICAL/LANDSCAPE LIGHTING SYSTEM PER PLANS	LS	1	120,000.00	120,000.00		
117	000003	ACACIA STENOPHYLLA (24" BOX)	EA	4	350.00	1,400.00		
118	000003	CERCIDIUM X 'DESERT MUSEUM' (24" BOX MULTI-TRUNK)	EA	6	360.00	2,160.00		
119	000003	CHILOPSIS LINEARIS (24" BOX)	EA	9	400.00	3,600.00		
120	000003	LAGERSTROEMIA INDICA 'WATERMELON RED' (24" BOX)	EA	2	360.00	720.00		
121	000003	PYRUS KAWAKAMII (24" BOX)	EA	4	365.00	1,460.00		
122	000003	BRAHEA ARMATA (3'-5')	EA	15	1,750.00	26,250.00		
123	000003	CHAMAEROPS HUMILIS (24" BOX)	EA	21	650.00	13,650.00		
124	000003	WASHINGTONIA ROBUSTA (10'-14' BTH)	EA	9	1,280.00	11,520.00		
125	000003	CAESALPINIA PULCHERRIMA (5 GAL)	EA	9	31.00	279.00		
126	000003	CASSIA NEMOPHILA (5 GAL)	EA	9	31.00	279.00		
127	000003	DASYLLIRION WHEELERI (5 GAL)	EA	22	45.00	990.00		

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Fred Waring Drive, Roadway Improvements, from Adams Street  
to Port Maria Road in the City of La Quinta and Bermuda Dunes area**

**Advertised: July 30, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3-52)**

**Addenda: 1 (08/22/13), 2 (08/28/13)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 4, 2013**

**PROJECT No. B5-0689, State Aid No. SLPPCL13-5956(220)**

					2 Los Angeles Engineering, Inc. Covina, CA 91723			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
128	000003	ECHINOCACTUS GRUSONII (8" - 12")	EA	30	57.00	1,710.00		
129	000003	FOUGUIERIA SPLENDENS (7 CANE MIN.)	EA	13	250.00	3,250.00		
130	000003	HESPERALOE PARVIFLORA (5 GAL)	EA	6	72.00	432.00		
131	000003	LEUCOPHYLLUM CANDIDUM 'THUNDER CLOUD' (5 GAL)	EA	10	48.00	480.00		
132	000003	RUELLIA BRITTONIANA (5 GAL)	EA	8	60.00	480.00		
133	000003	SALVIA GREGGII (5 GAL)	EA	20	28.00	560.00		
134	000003	BOUGAINVILLEA '00-LA-LA' (5 GAL)	EA	19	30.00	570.00		
135	000003	LANTANA CAMARA (1 GAL)	EA	27	18.00	486.00		
136	000003	LANTANA MONTEVIDENSIS (5 GAL)	EA	17	30.00	510.00		
137	000003	STAMPED CONCRETE PAVING FOR MEDIAN	SQFT	4,032	7.00	28,224.00		
138	000003	BOUGAINVILLEA '00-LA-LA' REPLACEMENT PLANTS (5 GAL)	EA	22	44.00	968.00		
139	000003	CASSIA NEMOPHILA REPLACEMENT PLANTS (5 GAL)	EA	58	36.00	2,088.00		
140	000003	LANTANA MONTEVIDENSIS REPLACEMENT PLANTS (5 GAL)	EA	20	28.00	560.00		
141	000003	REPLACE EXISTING LANDSCAPING AND IRRIGATION REMOVED/DAMAGED DUE TO BLOCK WALL CONSTRUCTION	LS	1	61,000.00	61,000.00		
142	000003	ONE YEAR MAINTENANCE/ PLANT ESTABLISHMENT	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00		
143	152402	ADJUST WATER VALVE COVER TO GRADE [CVWD]	EA	4	500.00	2,000.00		
144	000003	IMPERIAL IRRIGATION DISTRICT (IID) IMPROVEMENTS	LS	1	150,000.00	150,000.00		
145	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (TRANSITION STRUCTURE)	CY	54	900.00	48,600.00		
146	510501	MINOR CONCRETE (CONTINUOUS REINFORCED CONCRETE STRIP)	SQFT	5,101	10.00	51,010.00		
147	000003	PLANTER WALL RETROFIT AND HEIGHT EXTENSION	LS	1	70,000.00	70,000.00		
148	000003	CONSTRUCT SLOUGH WALL	LF	190	68.00	12,920.00		
149	000003	BLOCK WALL HEIGHT EXTENSION WITH TUBULAR STEEL FENCE	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00		
150	000003	WALL MOUNTED CALL BOX	EA	2	1,700.00	3,400.00		
151	000003	SALVAGE AND REINSTALL LIGHTS ON WALLS AND PILASTERS	EA	5	2,200.00	11,000.00		
152	000003	SALVAGE AND REINSTALL STATUES ON PILASTERS	EA	4	1,500.00	6,000.00		
153	000003	SALVAGE AND REINSTALL FLAG POLE AND UPLIGHTS	LS	1	6,500.00	6,500.00		
154	994647	ARCHITECTURAL WORK (DECORATIVE ARCHES)	EA	3	8,500.00	25,500.00		
155	800360	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6), SLATTED	LF	38	125.00	4,750.00		
156	000003	REMOVE INTERLOCKING CONCRETE PAVER BLOCKS	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00		
157	000003	MINOR CONCRETE (6" CURB AND GUTTER- REVERSE & TRANSITION GUTTERS)	LF	80	40.00	3,200.00		
158	860408	STREET LIGHTING	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00		
		<b>PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 158</b>				<b>7,041,407.20</b>		

# Subcontractors

**Project:** Fred Waring Drive, roadway Improvements, from Adam Street to Port Maria Road, in the City of La Quinta and Bermuda Dunes area

**Project Nos.:** B5-0689, State Aid No. SLPPCL13-5956(220)

**Apparent Low Bidder:** Granite Construction Company

Subcontractor Name	Items of work
Chrip Co. Bloomington, CA L# 374600	Striping Items: 8-10, 68-70, 72-75
Alcorn Fence Co. Riverside, CA L# 122954	Fence (Partial) Items: 18, 55, 89-91, 96, 100, 102,103, 149, 155
The Patterson Co. Inc. Orange. CA L# 398409	Masonry (Partial) Items: 59, 60, 83, 84, 88,99, 101, 147-149
Flatiron Electric Group, Inc. Chino, CA L# 862724	Electrical Items: 80, 81, 107, 116, 158